

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 791**

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 11

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 22, after “persons” delete the rest of the line and insert “from
2 the office of multicultural health in the Department of Human Services;”.

3 In line 26, delete “ethnic minorities” and insert “racial and ethnic populations”.

4 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 31.

5 In line 32, delete “(13)” and insert “(12)”.

6
